3 1 6 S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 RE\/ISIONS
©C°PYRIGH”° BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-17-009493 20JUN2017 | RS | L7
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 19012280 s T Ty
21512721 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151272-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151272-1 F Tool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151272-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151272-71 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- Pl - 2119640-1 |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- Pl - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- Pl - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | T ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- Pl - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 1238
APPLICATOR DATA -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?
CRIMP STZE TYPE - |REF|REF|REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE 12 79 mm [ 1101 F - Pl - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL |[6.60 mm [.260] 0 - 1| - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS @) - Pl - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 11361
408-35042 R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 124
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S T colaa0il (ool LOCAIO 198
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIME CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIME CONTACT A R R R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 |83
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE RN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
4.90-5.50 mm 17 IN] 4.90-5.50 mml INJ % S I T O A 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL 114-18037 - - TERMINAL ‘ 114-18037 R 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
APPL ] CAT QN APPLI CAT ON S I | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION EHMERALS APPLIED SEAL MUMTMN -2l 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 165
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL @ RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL @ RANG -T2l 2] 272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
927835- | 927835-2 963244- 1 2.2-3.0 964332-5 1-964332-1 963244- | c.273. O - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
927835-1 1-921835-2 963245 3.4-3.1 1-96433¢-¢ 1-964332-0 AR 343 EE R R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1-927835-3 2-927835- | N -] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
2-927835-2 8-927835-1 R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
9643329 1-964332-1 -l a ] 4] 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
*922?22222 ;2223?23 22T 2 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /a\ el e 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E W1 _ _CRIMP_UNITSS L REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
2. 50mm? 2 044/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 4. 2 50mm? 1.89+/-0.05 [.074+/- 002] 5.6 - - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
2 00mm? | 90+/-0 05 [ 075+/- 002] 5.9 1. 50mm?2 . 64+/-0.05 [.065¢/-.002] 8 0 R 1803583-3 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
1 50mm? | 76+/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 7.0 R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
L] R 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
WARN INC R o 1 R M
ARECQMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE _ 1 1 1 1 1-2844938-17 PLATE,)STRIP GUIDE ) ’ 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND oL T TING FOR LARGEST WIRE o1/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I L e B 450886-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -2l 2] 272 22283- 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S T SELLEEM A 12b
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L georee . RAG, TERINAL L2
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i AL R I 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NN R R B [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 123
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T I R 1680832 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RonS. Wi X 8.0 I
Zﬁl APLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
iéngEiw—égj%gTED [8C§??$€C¥OH%é%EXDéT QUALTFICATION. - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
| R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 1
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY R 2119805-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT ol
N - e 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T el ] 1333229-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 240641 -1 SPACER 7
: - 7
: - 6
-l ] 2-2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2l ] 1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 456408-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN.CHEN c4AUG20T e - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSK_XI ZAAUGZOWE —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD CAAUG2012 [NAaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT R geegn Sjoe e
Uele Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %§9{:::}§$§ f FPPLTCATION SPEC -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 o : S R R
MRTERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A W _ @:,2 151277
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L ISREET 0 R

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 6 2 1
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
(C) copyrIGHT 20 BY - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. N B DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
D
/}::)REF
s 9rer— | O

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

]
WLA\\<>%F

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—3.7£0.5

— s\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

.

43.90£0.05

i

RAM SET-UP

REF ITEM 30 LOCATED AT e
FRONT HOLES

|

1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Shown sheets @re—1

L

shown sheets

(Paocific version

DWCN CHEN 24AUG20172
CHSK'XI STAUG201? -GS TE TE Connectivity
APVD 2AAUG20T2 [Name
[ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C Q J( O r
APPL}CATION SPEC -
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WE IGHT B AW _ @:2}5}272
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME o |SHEET s OF REY

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT 20 BY - AL RIGHTS RESERVED. P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151272-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151272-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151272-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP S17f TYPE -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F - |REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 16 80 mm T 2607 0 - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ [T [ 1| 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | 1803583-4  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |41
- | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l - ;wﬁgiégz Eéﬁnggéégf?Eg%%32;6 X 854 l gg
WIRE STRIPLENGTH | TNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE "0 | 1| 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1.9079. 50 m AL z 4.90-5.50 mml IN] %) -] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
XEW gﬁ% ON HHaTe0T TERMINAL ‘ [14-18037 - 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECTFICATION APPLI CAT ON - | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
Al el in SPECIFICATION -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 83
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEA%bI%%“ATION e A StAL INSULATION o L 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
577835 | 577835 963044~ > 53 0 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL @ RANG - 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 70
- - 7 - 9643325 1-964332-1 963244~ | 2.2-3. o B w 5119943-1  |WASHER  SPACER 50
EALEE |-927830°¢ ISR SRR 1-964332-2 1-964332-5 963245- | 3.4-3.7 :
9778353 5 977835 | - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
9-927835-7 8-927835- 1 - fa fa 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
964332-5 1-964332-1 - 2 2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 695
1-964332-2 1-964332-5 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
9680352 2-968035-4 - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T y CRTuE nEcnT TenTe HEienT N- | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE t_~|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING oI/t Fg} WT__CRIMP_UNTT REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
2 50mm?2 > 04+/-0.05 [.080+/- 002 41 2. >0mme 1.89+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 5.6 - 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
> 00mm? [ 004/-0 05 [ 075t/- 0021 5 g . 50mmZ2 1.64+4/-0.05 [.065+4/-.002] 8.0 ; | > 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1. 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 7.0 - - 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | 1-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
E!!ﬂ N - | 2| 2 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
- | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
FWARNING - | 1-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I I B 155888-4  |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
AN RereR 0 SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING  LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ] 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [ 1 [ 1 | 356835-1 [LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SREET FOR - l l fj;g;§é16 gié?# gETEENAL gi
ZL PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/5\ APLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i L c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N i 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION o
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119805-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N - | | 318059-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1333229-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
N - | | 240641 -1 SPACER 7
-1~ 7
-1~ 6
- | 2-2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1803018-5 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 456408 -8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN.CHEN c4AUG20T e - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSK'XI EAAUGEOWE —— TE TE Connecj{‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD CAAUG2012 [NAaME ‘
SACIFIC YERSION o
Uele Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e :
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A W _ @:,2 151277
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |OREET RV A e

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS

I8 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ] RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

5.9 REF — ()

]L
Wﬁ;ﬁ Lk\\?i:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—— =— 3./+0.5

l REF

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
| e ()
34.871+0.05
]
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF T — REF
CAM POSITIONS o
30mm- S TROAE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE E — |
- O L

N

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

24AUG2012

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN.CHEN - .
CHK 2AAUG201 72 [ ] TE TE COHHQCJHV\W
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON IIIIIIIIII : OTHERN 1SE SPECTETED: APS\/D.><I CAAUG2012 [NAaME ‘
mm L CRUL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lele * Applicator
. : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};{:tg N G T
AAAAAA - -
AAAAAAAA 7 FINISH ] WETGHT - A W _ @:2 151277
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F oo [P 4 Tr MG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



